Docket No.: D9359

		DOCK	et 140 D9359
FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 6-93)	REC 05-	04-1999	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar		- 	Patent and Trademark Office
P08/REV02 Tab settings → → ▼			
To the Honorable Commission			ed original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies		2. Name and address of	
		2. Name and address of	receiving party(les).
Richard S. Brown, Eugene D	. KIZZO	Name: Fresh Express	, Inc.
		Internal Address:	0
			1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
Additional names(s) of conveying	g party(ies) 🔲 Yes 🗷 No		20 20
3. Nature of conveyance:		-	**************************************
Assignment	☐ Merger	Street Address: 1020	Merrill Street
_	_		
☐ Security Agreement	☐ Change of Name	100	
Other		City: Salinas	State: <u>CA</u> ZIP:
Execution Date: April 13, 1999	9	A 1 199	
		Additional name(s) & addr	ess(es) attached? Yes No
 Application number(s) or reg 	istration numbers(s):		
If this document is being file	d together with a new application	on, the execution date of the	e application is: April 13, 1999
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)	
74. I dent Application (40.(3)		D. Fatelit No.(5)	
o Tr			
20			
<i>**</i>	Additional numbers atta	ached? 🔲 Yes 🗷 No	
5. Name and address of party t	o whom correspondence		
concerning document should	•	6. Total number of appli	cations and patents involved: 1
Name: Patrick F. Bright/BR	NCHT & LODIC	W	
		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.4	1):\$ 40.00
Internal Address: Suite 3330)	Enclosed - Any ex	cess or insufficiency should be
			d to deposit account
		☐ Authorized to be o	charged to deposit account
		— Admonacd to be to	narged to deposit account
Street Address: 633 West Fifth Street		8. Deposit account numl	oer S
		C. Doposit account name	
		02-3823	
City: Los Angeles	State: <u>CA</u> ZIP: <u>90071</u>	_	8
	DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE	983
0. Statement and signature			0000003
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge	and helief the foregoing infor	mation is true and correct or	<u> </u>
of the original document.			nd any attached copy is a true copy
Patrick F. Bright	Jus	i stonger	夏 • April 20, 1999
Name of Person Sign	ning	Signature	Date
_	number of pages including cover s	sheet, attachments, and docum	

REEL: 9917 FRAME: 0287

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We, RICHARD S. BROWN, residing at 34325 Chualar Canyon Road, Chualar, California 93925, and EUGENE D. RIZZO, residing at 844 Lobos Street, Monterey, California 93940, respectively, have invented a new and useful improvement entitled, APPARATUS AND METHODS FOR WASHING THE CORED AREAS OF LETTUCE HEADS DURING HARVEST, and have disclosed the same in an application for Letters Patent of the United States therefor, said application having been executed by us as of the dates set forth below; and

WHEREAS, FRESH EXPRESS, INC., a Delaware corporation, having a place of business at 1020 Merrill Street, Salinas, California is desirous of acquiring the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention, any and all Letters Patent which may be granted or issued therefor in the United States and throughout the world, including any and all divisions, continuations, reissues and extensions of any of the foregoing;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, by these presents, do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto FRESH EXPRESS, INC., its successors and assigns, the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and to the said invention, patent applications and Letters Patent which may be granted or issued for said invention in the United States and throughout the world, including all divisions, continuations, reissues and extensions thereof, and all international priority rights associated therewith, all to be held and enjoyed as fully and

PATENT REEL: 9917 FRAME: 0288 completely as the same might have been held by us had this assignment not been made; and we hereby authorize and request the Assistant Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and duly constituted authorities of foreign countries to issue all Letters Patent relating to the foregoing assigned rights to said FRESH EXPRESS, INC., its successors and assigns.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto subscribed our names on the dates given below:

Dated:	4/13	19	9

Richard S. Brown

State of California)
) ss
County of Monterey)

On this 13 day of April 1999, before me, appeared Richard S. Brown, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand official seal the day.



Notary Public

PATENT REEL: 9917 FRAME: 0289

Dated: 4/13/99	Eugene D. Rizzo
	Eugene D. Rizzo
State of California)	
County of Monterey)	SS.

On this 13 day of April 1999, before me, appeared Eugene D. Rizzo, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand official seal the day.



3